

TIP NO  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 RESURFACING, MILLING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION, CONCRETE DRIV  
 10 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

6.050 MI

				J T RUSSELL & SONS INC			NJR GROUP INC	BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC	
				ALBEMARLE, NC			ALBEMARLE, NC	CHARLOTTE, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		66500.00		78000.00	84500.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	711 CY	47.00	33417.00	40.00	28440.00	41700.15
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	195 TON	1.00	195.00	1.00	195.00	1.95
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	11 SMI	2100.00	23100.00	2600.00	28600.00	26400.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.25" DEPTH)	27,115 SY	2.45	66431.75	2.24	60737.60	55585.75
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	17,100 SY	2.45	41895.00	2.26	38646.00	33345.00
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1.5")	2,050 SY	7.00	14350.00	7.75	15887.50	10250.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,400 SY	9.25	12950.00	12.00	16800.00	14000.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,218 TON	50.75	112563.50	51.00	113118.00	135298.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	6,390 TON	47.00	300330.00	50.00	319500.00	361035.00
0011	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	815 TON	48.50	39527.50	68.24	55615.60	50530.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	585 TON	600.00	351000.00	625.00	365625.00	383760.00
0013	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2,239 TON	100.00	223900.00	105.00	235095.00	246290.00
0014	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	578 SY	95.00	54910.00	90.00	52020.00	72250.00
0015	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	6 EA	900.00	5400.00	1000.00	6000.00	7500.00
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		56500.00		54000.00	82200.00
0017	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80 HR	40.00	3200.00	50.00	4000.00	4400.00
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	58,343 LF	0.45	26254.35	0.50	29171.50	40256.67
0019	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	174 LF	6.00	1044.00	6.60	1148.40	696.00
0020	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	25 EA	125.00	3125.00	137.50	3437.50	3125.00
0021	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	16 EA	150.00	2400.00	165.00	2640.00	2800.00
0022	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	119,548 LF	0.20	23909.60	0.22	26300.56	19127.68
0023	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	60 LF	3.00	180.00	3.30	198.00	60.00
0024	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	70 LF	5.00	350.00	5.50	385.00	210.00
0025	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	4 EA	55.00	220.00	60.50	242.00	200.00
0026	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	270 LF	13.50	3645.00	14.85	4009.50	2970.00
0027	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		10000.00		5000.00	3800.00
0028	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	600 LF	1.00	600.00	1.00	600.00	3000.00
0029	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	4 LB	1.00	4.00	25.00	100.00	400.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1477901.70	TOTAL	1545512.16	1685691.20
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1477901.70	SUB-TOTAL	1545512.16	1685691.20

TIP NO  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 RESURFACING, MILLING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION, CONCRETE DRIV  
 10 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

6.050 MI

			BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC		REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			CHARLOTTE, NC		DUNCAN, SC			
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		105500.00		108000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	711 CY	52.00	36972.00	51.00	36261.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	195 TON	1.00	195.00	24.00	4680.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	11 SMI	2921.00	32131.00	4500.00	49500.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.25" DEPTH)	27,115 SY	3.13	84869.95	2.30	62364.50
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	17,100 SY	2.76	47196.00	2.60	44460.00
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1.5")	2,050 SY	11.69	23964.50	8.25	16912.50
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,400 SY	17.31	24234.00	10.50	14700.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,218 TON	65.00	144170.00	60.00	133080.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	6,390 TON	58.50	373815.00	58.00	370620.00
0011	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	815 TON	59.25	48288.75	72.30	58924.50
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	585 TON	575.00	336375.00	589.00	344565.00
0013	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2,239 TON	130.00	291070.00	145.00	324655.00
0014	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	578 SY	315.00	182070.00	585.00	338130.00
0015	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	6 EA	2200.00	13200.00	2200.00	13200.00
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		50000.00		166000.00
0017	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80 HR	60.00	4800.00	52.80	4224.00
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	58,343 LF	0.45	26254.35	0.45	26254.35
0019	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	174 LF	6.00	1044.00	6.00	1044.00
0020	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	25 EA	125.00	3125.00	125.00	3125.00
0021	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	16 EA	150.00	2400.00	150.00	2400.00
0022	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	119,548 LF	0.20	23909.60	0.20	23909.60
0023	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	60 LF	3.00	180.00	3.00	180.00
0024	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	70 LF	5.00	350.00	5.00	350.00
0025	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	4 EA	55.00	220.00	55.00	220.00
0026	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	270 LF	13.50	3645.00	13.50	3645.00
0027	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		3200.00		14500.00
0028	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	600 LF	9.00	5400.00	11.45	6870.00
0029	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	4 LB	100.00	400.00	42.50	170.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1868979.15	TOTAL	2172944.45
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1868979.15	SUB-TOTAL	2172944.45

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING, MILLING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION, CONCRETE DRIV  
10 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

---

6.050 MI

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	1
NJR GROUP INC	2
BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC	3
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC	4
REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	5

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

1477901.70
1545512.16
1685691.20
1868979.15
2172944.45